

Press release

Oranje Fonds selects Anthos Fund & Asset Management as its asset manager

Amsterdam, 19 September 2023 – Oranje Fonds has selected Anthos Fund & Asset Management (hereafter Anthos) as the new asset manager for its assets of approximately EUR 300 million. Anthos will provide an integrated range of investment advisory and asset management services to Oranje Fonds.

The fiduciary mandate was awarded to Anthos after a selection process lasting several months in the first half of 2023. The decisive factor in choosing Anthos, which opened up to external clients in 2022, was the asset manager's responsible investment expertise and strategic vision.

Sandra Jetten, Managing Director of Oranje Fonds, on the selection of Anthos: "In our careful selection process, the strategic approach and dedication of the Anthos team stood out to us. Anthos focuses not only on achieving returns, but also on the social aspects of the investments. This is of great importance to us. Our assets enable us to work for a society in which everyone is able to participate and no one is left behind. This includes responsible investments. All this made us ultimately choose Anthos."

Jacco Maters, CEO of Anthos Fund & Asset Management, on this acquisition: "We are proud that Oranje Fonds has chosen Anthos as its fiduciary partner. It is an honour to contribute to capital growth so Oranje Fonds can remain dedicated to the continuity of their social commitment. Like Oranje Fonds, we are focused on long-term capital preservation. Moreover, we find each other in *human dignity*, a value that Anthos uses as a basis for investment decisions and which is a core value for Oranje Fonds."

Anthos will start working for Oranje Fonds from 1 January 2024. Preparations for this are now in full swing.

_____ ENDS _____

Contact

For press questions, please contact: Omara Nahar | <u>anthos@starknarrative.com</u> | +31 (0) 20 7944735

About Anthos Fund & Asset Management

Anthos Fund & Asset Management (Anthos) is a values-based asset manager that stewards capital for professional investors who want to create bigger impact together. We strive to do this by responsibly managing capital in line with the values of sustainability, human dignity, and good corporate citizenship, underpinned by robust responsible and impact investment principles.

Anthos was founded nearly 100 years ago to manage the assets of the Brenninkmeijer family, their businesses and philanthropies and now we welcome like-minded investors to join us. Based on a



tradition of purpose, excellence, collaboration, client focus and passion, our approach has a long-term track record of outperforming benchmarks while contributing to the common good. Learn more on <u>www.anthosam.com</u>.

Anthos Fund & Asset Management is part of COFRA Holding AG. More information can be found on <u>www.cofraholding.com</u>.

About Oranje Fonds

The Dutch foundation Oranje Fonds believes that everyone matters and it is committed to building a society in which everyone is able to participate and no one is left behind. The foundation does this by empowering and connecting social initiators wherever possible. The Oranje Fonds is one of the biggest foundations that are active in the Netherlands. It provides support to more than 1,000 social initiatives every year. King Willem-Alexander and Queen Máxima are the patrons of the Oranje Fonds. More information on <u>www.oranjefonds.nl</u>.